Solar Hot Water Systems
User Manual
2  contents  Kelvinator solar hot water systems
Congratulations and thank you for choosing one of our
Solar hot water systems. We are sure you will find your new
hot water system a pleasure to use. Before you have the hot
water system installed, we recommend that you read through
the entire user manual, which provides the description of the

•	 In order to avoid electric shock, fire or injury, if any
abnormality is detected, such as the smell of smoke
coming from the hot water system, isolate the power at
the main switchboard then contact your local Electrolux
Customer Care Centre.
•	 The operation of the thermal cut-out on the hot water
storage tank indicates a possibly dangerous situation
(electric boosted installations only). Do not reset the
thermal cut-out until the hot water system has been
serviced by a qualified person.
Important safety instructions
Electric boosted
Collector type – 	  Evacuated Tube (KCPE12A)
		   Flat Panel (KCPF20A)
No. of collectors – 	  1       2       3
Hot water – 	  270L (KCT27036A)
storage tank	  340L (KCT34036A)
		   450L (KCT45036A)
		   270L (KCT27036B)
		   340L (KCT34036B)
		   425L (KCT42536B)
Power supply tariff for boost element –
		   Continuous
	  Extended Off Peak or Off Peak 2
Gas boosted
Collector type – 	  Evacuated Tube (KCPE12A)
		   Flat Panel (KCPF20A)
No. of collectors – 	  1       2       3
Hot water – 	  270L (KCT27000A)
storage tank	  340L (KCT34000A)
		   270L (KCT27000B)
		   340L (KCT34000B)
Gas continuous – 	  26L Natural gas (KGC26SNA)
flow water heater	  26L LPG gas (KGC26SLA)
Kelvinator solar hot water systems  components  5
Your solar hot water system components (please tick)